09-29-1998 100841108

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1020 STP 25 FN 12: 41

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Dacket No.: 040894-5291

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Haruyoshi YAMADA, Yasushi HOSHINO, Kohichi YAMAGUCHI, Toshiki FUJISAWA, Satoshi HARADA and Kousei MIYAUCHI	Name: Seiko Epson Corporation 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Konica Corporation 26-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Same as above
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X. Other Corrected Recordation Execution Date: 1) November 20, 1997, 2) November 21, 1997,	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
4	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the e	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 08/973,148 B. Patent No Additional numbers attached:YesX_ No	.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mr. Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> X. Enclosed
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 S Attach duplicate of page if paying by seposit account

PATENT 00000049 08974*** **REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0865**

9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	he foregoing information is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy of
J. Michael Thesz Name of Person Signing	Signature	September 25, 1998 Date
	Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and documents: 3

62 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 8 NOV 1997

08/973148

MRN 11-28-97

03-12-1998

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE :ent and Trademark Office	
Q48543	00659673	
PA	TENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Plo	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Haruyoshi YAMADA, Yasushi HOSHINO, Kohichi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
YAMAGUCHI, Toshiki FUJISAWA, Satoshi HARADA and Kousei MIYAUCHI	Name: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION and KONICA CORPORATION Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes <u>x</u> no	4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 26- 2, Nishi-Shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan Street Address: Same as above	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip	
x_Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesx no	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: November 21, 1997		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: November 21, 1997	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{x} Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
/1997 WCLAYBRD 00000003 08973148 2581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit Account No.	
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT UR	ITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name Darryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063	November 28, 1997 Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0867

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Yasushi HOSHINO, Toshiki FUJISAWA	of Nagano Japan; and Kohichi YAMAGUCHI, , Satoshi HARADA and all of Tokyo, Japan	О
hereinafter called ass	ignor(s), have invented certa	ain improvements in	
	IMAGE READING APP	ARATUS	
and executed an ap	oplication for Letters Pate	nt of the United States of America	therefor or
Novem	ber 20 and 21,199	7; and	
Whereas,		on of 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, and 26-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 1-c	Japan home,
de de la compania de		Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japa	
, ,	•	and interest in the application and inver	ntion, and to
•	ents to be obtained therefor		
-		eipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	onainnao ito
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	assign and transfer to the above named	
_	•	nterest in the application and the invention	
		the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C	
		ny Letters Patent granted upon the invent	
• •	_	and assigns; and I/we will execute wit	
, ,	• •	signee in connection with the United State.	s application
when called upon to d			
•		ys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK	
•	_	20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses	
) the filing date and	application
number of said applica	ition when known.		
	-	shi Yamada YAMADA	
Date: 11/21/19	197 s/ <u>(13505)</u> Yasushi HO	Historia	
		una gachi MAGUCHI	
Date: 11/21/19	997 s/ Toshiki FU	JISAWA	

Date: 11/21/1997 st Kousei Miyauchi Kousei Miyauchi (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

Date: 11/21/1997 s/ Satoshi Harada

Satoshi HARADA

REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0868

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)	
Haruyoshi YAMADA et al.	SEP 2 5 1998)	
Application No.: 08/973,148),) Group Art	Unit: 2722
Filed: November 28, 1997) Examiner:	Unassigned
For: IMAGE READING APPAR.	ATUS)	

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Attached are copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and the recorded Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment received from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the above-referenced application for which issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is respectfully requested.

The error with respect to the following data which is incorrectly entered:

	Erro	r In	Correct Data
	[X] F	First applicant's document date	November 21, 1997
	[X] S	Second assignee's address	26-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokoyo, Japan
	The correction is not due to any error by the applicant and no fee is due.		
[X]	The above corrections are due to the applicant's error and the fee therefor under 37 CFR 1.21(h) \$40.00 is paid as follows: [X] Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00. [] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or crany overpayment to Deposit Account 50-0310.		error and the fee therefor under 37 CFR 1.21(h) of
			to charge any fees which may be required, or credit
			Respectfully submitted,

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Reg. No. 40,354

Dated: September 25, 1998

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 467-7000

RECORDED: 09/29/1998

WA01A/A41976.1

PATENT REEL: 9474 FRAME: 0869